ANCHORAGE,ALASKA
AR No. 20-01-144

A REVISION TO THE 2001 GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET
APPROPRIATING ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000) FROM
ANTICIPATED UNEARNED REVENUE TO THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DEPARTMENT TO FUND CHANGE ORDER NO.2 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONTRACT FOR PLAN REVIEW SERVICES, PO 202240, TO DEGENKOLB
ENGINEERS

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES THAT:

Section 1. The sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) is
hereby appropriated from anticipated unearned revenue from reimbursement by the
Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport to the Anchorage Building Safety (181)
Fund in the Development Services Department, as a revision to the 2001 General
Government Operating Budget.